Upgrading of Al Ahli, Al
Wakrah and Al Khor Sports
clubs

Maintenance of gardens,
green areas and
playgrounds in Doha
Schools

Green playground areas in
Schools in Doha
Construction of new roads
and parking area,
resurfacing of existing
roads and landscaping and
beautification works (Phase
1&2). Dukhan

Construction of Arab D. -
Plant at Dukhan fields

Al Wahda - Majili Al Tawoon
Roads and Zone 60, South
61, East 63 West Road
Construction of 5 Schools in
Doha

Landscaping & irrigation
contract at Mesaimeer Road

Gardens, playgrounds and
garden areas maintenance
in semi-independent schools
in Doha

Maintenance of Qatar
Islamic Museum & Qatar
Museum Authority
Headquarters

Hard & Soft Landscaping,
irrigation system &
associated works for Roza
Hassad Green Houses. Al
Shahaniya

Construction of 22nd
February St., Al Amir St. &
Interchanges Doha
Expressway

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Maintenance

Maintenance

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Maintenance

Maintenance

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

QNOC

SEC (MOE)

SEC (MoE)

QP

QP

Ashghal

Ashgal for
SEC

Ashghal

SEC (MoE)

Qatar
Museum
Authority

Hassad Food

Ashgal

Completed Projects

Golf
International

Al Mana
Engineering

AYTB

Al Huda
Engineering

Combined
Group Trading
& Contracting

Combined
Group Trading
& Contracting

Hassad Food

Qatar Asphalt
Co.

1,850,000

6,409,496

2,214,840

18,000,000

1,090,000

3,108,602

647,880

4,471,986

4,811,753

471,675

2,195,000

2,061,949

QNOC

SEC

SEC

QP

QP

AECOM

Khatib &
Alami

ITAL
Consultant

SEC

QMA

Hassad
Food Co.

AECOM

Jan-07

May-08

Feb-07

Apr-07

Dec-08

Aug-08

Feb-10

Mar-08

May-10

May-10

Dec-11

Nov-11

Jan-08

Feb-09

Feb-09

Apr-09

Jan-10

Feb-10

Feb-11

Feb-11

Aug-11

Dec-11

Feb-12

Apr-12



Small and medium
Industrial Area (Phase 2)

QAPCO Site at Messaied
Area

Reconstruction of roads and
infrastructure at Mesaieed

Renovation & Maintenance
at Al Gharafa Park

Construction of plaza,
playground and parks at
Rayyan Municipality - Pack.
2

Landscaping for Rayyan
Municipality & irrigation for
playgrounds, plaza and park
(Package 1)

Doha Festival City - 2100
IKEA Box

Construction of 4 new
Schools - Pack. 3, Stage 7B in
Doha

Airport staff access control -
Doha Int'l Airport

Construction of New Roads
and Upgrading of Existing
Roads in Dukhan

Construction of 2 Health
Care Centers at Al Nuaim
and Al Muntaza "Rawdat Al
Khail"

Qatar Rail. Golden Line
Underground Project

Greenline Underground
project

Construction of Wedding
Hall Complex at Daayen

Design and Construct New
Orbital Highway & Truck
Route (P023)

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Maintenance

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Plants Transplanting

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Plants Transplanting

Ministry of
Energy and
Industry

QAPCO

QP

MMUP
(MME)

MMUP
(MME)

MMUP
(MME) -
Qatar Arab
Contractors

ACC-Amana
Qatar Cont.
Co. JV

SEC (MOE)

Qatar Civil
Aviation

QP

Ashgal

Qatar Rail

Qatar Rail

Private
Engineering
Office

Ashgal

Combined
Group Trading
& Contracting

QAPCO

Al Jaber
Engineering

Const.
Devl'nt.Cont.
& Trading
(€DCT)

Bab Isthar

Qatar Arab
Contracors

ACC-Amana
Qatar Cont.
Co. JV

Al Jaber
Trading &
Cont.

Amana -
Walbrridge
JV/Amana
Qatar Cont.
Co.

Al Mana
Engineering

Amana
Qatar/Amana
Const.

ALYSJ Joint
Venture

PORR - SBG
HBK Joint
Venture Green
Line
Underground
Combined
Group Trading
& Contracting

Habtoor
Leighton - JEC
J.V

650,011

752,400

16,613,252

800,000

949,537

1,820,000

1,499,466

1,000,000

14,995,000

1,726,676

1,200,000

1,048,760

593,165

2,000,000

1,808,040

Ahmed
Abdel
Warith

QAPCO

QP

MMUP

MMUP

MMUP

AEB &
MACE

SEC

Qatar Civil
Aviation

QP

Dar Al-
Handasah

Q-Rail

Q-Rail

QP

AECOM

Nov-10

Oct-09

Dec-09

Mar-11

Nov-10

Aug-11

Feb-12

Jul-12

Dec-11

Jul-13

May-13

Apr-14

Feb-14

Feb-15

Aug-15

May-12

Sep-12

Feb-13

Apr-13

May-13

Oct-13

Feb-14

Mar-14

Jan-14

Dec-14

Dec-14

Apr-15

Apr-15

Jun-15

Dec-15



Landscape works from
bridge no. 4 to interchange
no. 3 and from Khatiyah
underpass to STP Entrance
within Dukhan fields
Maintenance and
refurbishment at QP
gardens around Doha
IDRIS Main Trunk Sewer
MTS-01 Northen Segment
(Plants Removal &
Replanting at WSo1)

8 Schools Around Doha and
Villages of 56 New Schools
Package 2&4

Doha Institute for Research
& Policy Studies - Perimeter
Project

Landscaping works and
Irrigation maintenance for
Area no. 5 Doha

Precinct 4 - Trees Palms &
Football Field Irrigation and
Maintenance

Greenline - Hamad Hospital
Station (MGL - S Sports R/A
Util. Div.)

Doha Festival City IKEA

Labor Camp Phase Il @
Umm Alaffai

Const. of 7 Kindergarten
Around Doha Package 08

Aquatic and Fisheries
Research Center at Al Khor

Construction of Doha
Institute for Research &
Policy Studies at Wadi Al
Banat

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Maintenance

Plants Transplanting

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping

Maintenance

Maintenance

Soft Landscaping
Works

Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation Works

Soft Landscaping
and Irrigation

QP

QP

Ashghal

Ashghal

Doha
Institute for
Graduate
Studies
MMUP
(MME)

Supreme
Committee
for Delivery &
Legacy (MOE)

Qatar Rail

Bawabat Al
Shamal Real
Estate
Company
W.L.L

Qatar Rail

Ashghal

Ashghal

Private
Enginerring
Office (PEO)

Al Mana
Engineering

UCC-
Bouyguess

Amana Qatar
Const. Co.
W.L.L

PORR - SBG
HBK Joint
Venture Green
Line
Underground
Voltas Limited

PORR - SBG
HBK Joint
Venture Green
Line
Underground
Galfar Al
Misnad

Consolidated
Engineering
Cont. Co. -

CECC

Combined

Group for

Trading &
Cont.

4,850,000

5,211,512

233,204

1,000,000

10,000,000

10,600,000

650,000

689,585.30

2,064,570

395,251.70

1,503,395

1,108,469

2,575,381.00

QP

QP

CH2M Hill

AEB

Arab
Consulting
Engineers
(ACE)
MMUP

Supreme
Committee
for Delivery

& Legacy

Qatar Rail

Bawabat Al
Shamal Real
Estate
Company
W.L.L

Qatar Rail

United
Consultants

Gulf
Engineering
& Industrial
Consultancy

Private
Engineering

Sep-14

Jan-19

Jan-13

Feb-15

Aug-14

Feb-14

Mar-16

Jan-16

May-15

Nov-15

Jan-16

Jun-15

Feb-17

Dec-15

Dec-19

Dec-15

Jun-16

Nov-16

Sep-16

Feb-17

Dec-16

Dec-16

May-16

Oct-16

Feb-17

Apr-17



Construction of 32 Industrial Soft Landscaping Insha Co. Insha 1,718,569.00 ACE Oct-16 Sep-17
Facilities (32 Factory) and Irrigation

Construction of Fire Station Soft Landscaping QP Insha 799,790.00 QP Feb-17 Oct-17
No. 06 st Ras Laffan and Irrigation



Design & Build of Al Khor
Expressway Project
Landscape & Irrigation
Works at Package 2
(INTERCHANGES D & E)
and Tree Planting Works
Along Road Median
Design & Build of
Landscaping Works at
South-West Side of Amiri
Diwan

Maintenance of
Landscaping and
Irrigation for Primary
Health Care Corporation
Const. & Infrastructure at
Industrial Areain Doha
City

Maintenance Services -
Building and Facilities
Weed Cutting Detention
Pond

Roads and Infrastructure
in west Muaither (Al
Manaseer - Package 1) -
(DWo02-P1)
Development of Internal
Security Force (ISF) Camp
at Duhail Primary Works
CPCo2

Maintenance of Indoor
and Outdoor Plants at
Premium Terminal DIA
Maintenance for
Landscaping, Irrigation
and Indoor Plants in the
Halls of Princely &
Ministerial Building in
Doha Airport

Soft Landscape and
Secondary Irrigation
System at North Gate
Mall and Office Buildings
EPIC for phase | of New
NGL Support Campus at
Mesaieed

Soft
Landscaping &
Irrigation Works

Soft
Landscaping &
Irrigation Works

Maintenance

Soft
Landscaping and
Irrigation
Maintenance

Soft
Landscaping and
Irrigation

Soft
Landscaping &
Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Soft
Landscaping and
Irrigation

Soft
Landscaping and
Irrigation Works

Ongoing Projects

Asghal

PEO

Primary
Health Care

Ashghal

HIA

Ashghal

Internal
Security
Force (ISF)

Qatar Civil
Aviation

Qatar Civil
Aviation

North Gate
W.L.L

QP

Tekfen
Construction

QTCG-MSF
1Y

Nael Bin
Harmal
Hydroexport
-Qatar W.L.L
Aktor-JEC JV

North Gate
W.L.L - Hill
International

Diplomat
Group W.L.L

39,480,708.00

4,999,234.00

6,216,000.00

15,539,301.18

1,100,000.00

1,700,000

11,373,960.00

492,480.00

156,000.00

5,300,000.00

5,555,555

KEO Nov. 2018
- Nov. 2018
PHCC Nov. 2018
AECOM 15-Jan
HIA 15-Aug
Parsons - 16-Oct
Atkins
DAR Al- Nov. 2016
Handasah

Consultants

Qatar Civil 17-Jan
Aviation
Qatar Civil 17-Feb
Aviation
North Gate 17-Feb
W.L.L - Hill
International
QP 13-Jul

May-19

Dec-19

Oct-21

Oct-19

Aug-20

Dec-19

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Sep-19

Nov-19






