Completed Projects

Project Name	Scope of Work	Client	Main Contractor	Value (QR)	Consultant	Start Date	Completion Date
Upgrading of Al Ahli, Al Wakrah and Al Khor Sports clubs	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QNOC	Golf International	1,850,000	QNOC	Jan-07	Jan-o8
Maintenance of gardens, green areas and playgrounds in Doha Schools	Maintenance	SEC (MoE)	-	6,409,496	SEC	May-o8	Feb-09
Green playground areas in Schools in Doha	Maintenance	SEC (MoE)	-	2,214,840	SEC	Feb-07	Feb-09
Construction of new roads and parking area, resurfacing of existing roads and landscaping and beautification works (Phase 1&2). Dukhan	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QP	Al Mana Engineering	18,000,000	QP	Apr-07	Apr-09
Construction of Arab D Plant at Dukhan fields	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QP	АҮТВ	1,090,000	QP	Dec-08	Jan-10
Al Wahda - Majili Al Tawoon Roads and Zone 60, South 61, East 63 West Road	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashghal	Al Huda Engineering	3,108,602	AECOM	Aug-08	Feb-10
Construction of 5 Schools in Doha	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashgal for SEC	Combined Group Trading & Contracting	647,880	Khatib & Alami	Feb-10	Feb-11
Landscaping & irrigation contract at Mesaimeer Road	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashghal	Combined Group Trading & Contracting	4,471,986	ITAL Consultant	Mar-o8	Feb-11
Gardens, playgrounds and garden areas maintenance in semi-independent schools in Doha	Maintenance	SEC (MoE)	-	4,811,753	SEC	May-10	Aug-11
Maintenance of Qatar Islamic Museum & Qatar Museum Authority Headquarters	Maintenance	Qatar Museum Authority	-	471,675	QMA	May-10	Dec-11
Hard & Soft Landscaping, irrigation system & associated works for Roza Hassad Green Houses. Al Shahaniya	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Hassad Food	Hassad Food	2,195,000	Hassad Food Co.	Dec-11	Feb-12
Construction of 22nd February St., Al Amir St. & Interchanges Doha Expressway	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashgal	Qatar Asphalt Co.	2,061,949	AECOM	Nov-11	Apr-12

Small and medium Industrial Area (Phase 2)	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ministry of Energy and Industry	Combined Group Trading & Contracting	650,011	Ahmed Abdel Warith	Nov-10	May-12
QAPCO Site at Messaied Area	Maintenance	QAPCO	QAPCO	752,400	QAPCO	Oct-09	Sep-12
Reconstruction of roads and infrastructure at Mesaieed	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QP	Al Jaber Engineering	16,613,252	QP	Dec-09	Feb-13
Renovation & Maintenance at Al Gharafa Park	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	MMUP (MME)	Const. Devl'nt.Cont. & Trading (CDCT)	800,000	MMUP	Mar-11	Apr-13
Construction of plaza, playground and parks at Rayyan Municipality – Pack. 2	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	MMUP (MME)	Bab Isthar	949,537	MMUP	Nov-10	May-13
Landscaping for Rayyan Municipality & irrigation for playgrounds, plaza and park (Package 1)	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	MMUP (MME)- Qatar Arab Contractors	Qatar Arab Contracors	1,820,000	MMUP	Aug-11	Oct-13
Doha Festival City - 2100 IKEA Box	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	ACC-Amana Qatar Cont. Co. JV	ACC-Amana Qatar Cont. Co. JV	1,499,466	AEB & MACE	Feb-12	Feb-14
Construction of 4 new Schools - Pack. 3, Stage 7B in Doha	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	SEC (MoE)	Al Jaber Trading & Cont.	1,000,000	SEC	Jul-12	Mar-14
Airport staff access control - Doha Int'l Airport	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Qatar Civil Aviation	Amana – Walbrridge JV/Amana Qatar Cont. Co.	14,995,000	Qatar Civil Aviation	Dec-11	Jan-14
Construction of New Roads and Upgrading of Existing Roads in Dukhan	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QP	Al Mana Engineering	1,726,676	QP	Jul-13	Dec-14
Construction of 2 Health Care Centers at Al Nuaim and Al Muntaza "Rawdat Al Khail"	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashgal	Amana Qatar/Amana Const.	1,200,000	Dar Al- Handasah	May-13	Dec-14
Qatar Rail. Golden Line Underground Project	Plants Transplanting	Qatar Rail	ALYSJ Joint Venture	1,048,760	Q-Rail	Apr-14	Apr-15
Greenline Underground project	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Qatar Rail	PORR - SBG HBK Joint Venture Green Line Underground	593,165	Q-Rail	Feb-14	Apr-15
Construction of Wedding Hall Complex at Daayen	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Private Engineering Office	Combined Group Trading & Contracting	2,000,000	QP	Feb-15	Jun-15
Design and Construct New Orbital Highway & Truck Route (P023)	Plants Transplanting	Ashgal	Habtoor Leighton – JEC J.V	1,808,040	AECOM	Aug-15	Dec-15

Landscape works from bridge no. 4 to interchange no. 3 and from Khatiyah underpass to STP Entrance within Dukhan fields	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QP	Al Mana Engineering	4,850,000	QP	Sep-14	Dec-15
Maintenance and refurbishment at QP gardens around Doha	Maintenance	QP	-	5,211,512	QP	Jan-19	Dec-19
IDRIS Main Trunk Sewer MTS-01 Northen Segment (Plants Removal & Replanting at WS01)	Plants Transplanting	Ashghal	UCC- Bouyguess	233,204	CH2M Hill	Jan-13	Dec-15
8 Schools Around Doha and Villages of 56 New Schools Package 2&4	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashghal	Amana Qatar Const. Co. W.L.L	1,000,000	AEB	Feb-15	Jun-16
Doha Institute for Research & Policy Studies - Perimeter Project	Soft Landscaping	Doha Institute for Graduate Studies	-	10,000,000	Arab Consulting Engineers (ACE)	Aug-14	Nov-16
Landscaping works and Irrigation maintenance for Area no. 5 Doha	Maintenance	MMUP (MME)	-	10,600,000	MMUP	Feb-14	Sep-16
Precinct 4 - Trees Palms & Football Field Irrigation and Maintenance	Maintenance	Supreme Committee for Delivery & Legacy (MOE)	-	650,000	Supreme Committee for Delivery & Legacy	Mar-16	Feb-17
Greenline - Hamad Hospital Station (MGL - S Sports R/A Util. Div.)	Soft Landscaping Works	Qatar Rail	PORR - SBG HBK Joint Venture Green Line Underground	689,585.30	Qatar Rail	Jan-16	Dec-16
Doha Festival City IKEA	Irrigation Works	Bawabat Al Shamal Real Estate Company W.L.L	Voltas Limited	2,064,570	Bawabat Al Shamal Real Estate Company W.L.L	May-15	Dec-16
Labor Camp Phase II @ Umm Alaffai	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Qatar Rail	PORR - SBG HBK Joint Venture Green Line Underground	395,251.70	Qatar Rail	Nov-15	May-16
Const. of 7 Kindergarten Around Doha Package 08	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashghal	Galfar Al Misnad	1,503,395	United Consultants	Jan-16	Oct-16
Aquatic and Fisheries Research Center at Al Khor	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	Ashghal	Consolidated Engineering Cont. Co CECC	1,108,469	Gulf Engineering & Industrial Consultancy	Jun-15	Feb-17
Construction of Doha Institute for Research & Policy Studies at Wadi Al Banat	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation	Private Enginerring Office (PEO)	Combined Group for Trading & Cont.	2,575,381.00	Private Engineering	Feb-17	Apr-17

Construction of 32 Industrial Facilities (32 Factory)	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation	Insha Co.	Insha	1,718,569.00	ACE	Oct-16	Sep-17
Construction of Fire Station No. 06 st Ras Laffan	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation	QP	Insha	799,790.00	QP	Feb-17	Oct-17

Ongoing Projects

Project Name	Scope of Work	Client	Main Contractor	Value (QR)	Consultant	Start Date	Completion Date
Design & Build of Al Khor Expressway Project Landscape & Irrigation Works at Package 2 (INTERCHANGES D & E) and Tree Planting Works Along Road Median	Soft Landscaping & Irrigation Works	Asghal	Tekfen Construction	39,480,708.00	KEO	Nov. 2018	May-19
Design & Build of Landscaping Works at South-West Side of Amiri Diwan	Soft Landscaping & Irrigation Works	PEO	-	4,999,234.00	-	Nov. 2018	Dec-19
MaintenanceofLandscapingandIrrigationforPrimaryHealth Care Corporation	Maintenance	Primary Health Care	-	6,216,000.00	РНСС	Nov. 2018	Oct-21
Const. & Infrastructure at Industrial Area in Doha City	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation	Ashghal	QTCG-MSF JV	15,539,301.18	AECOM	15-Jan	Oct-19
Maintenance Services – Building and Facilities Weed Cutting Detention Pond	Maintenance	HIA		1,100,000.00	HIA	15-Aug	Aug-20
Roads and Infrastructure in west Muaither (Al Manaseer - Package 1) - (DW002-P1)	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation	Ashghal	Nael Bin Harmal Hydroexport - Qatar W.L.L	1,700,000	Parsons - Atkins	16-Oct	Dec-19
Development of Internal Security Force (ISF) Camp at Duhail Primary Works CPCo2	Soft Landscaping & Maintenance	Internal Security Force (ISF)	Aktor-JEC JV	11,373,960.00	DAR Al- Handasah Consultants	Nov. 2016	Dec-19
Maintenance of Indoor and Outdoor Plants at Premium Terminal DIA	Maintenance	Qatar Civil Aviation	-	492,480.00	Qatar Civil Aviation	17-Jan	Jan-20
Maintenance for Landscaping, Irrigation and Indoor Plants in the Halls of Princely & Ministerial Building in Doha Airport	Maintenance	Qatar Civil Aviation	-	156,000.00	Qatar Civil Aviation	17-Feb	Feb-20
Soft Landscape and Secondary Irrigation System at North Gate Mall and Office Buildings	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation	North Gate W.L.L	North Gate W.L.L - Hill International	5,300,000.00	North Gate W.L.L - Hill International	17-Feb	Sep-19
EPIC for phase I of New NGL Support Campus at Mesaieed	Soft Landscaping and Irrigation Works	QP	Diplomat Group W.L.L	5,555,555	QP	13-Jul	Nov-19